## Master of Social Work (MSW) Tuition Fee Structure International Students

Study Plan	*Acceptance Fee	1st Semester	2nd Semester	3rd Semester	4th Semester	5th Semester
Full-time Students	S\$5,000	S\$10,000	S\$15,000	S\$15,000	NA	NA
Part-time Students	S\$5,000	S\$8,000	S\$8,000	S\$8,000	S\$8,000	S\$8,000

\*Acceptance Fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Full-time and part-time international students who are reading more than 10 courses or failed a course and need to repeat/replace a course will need to additionally pay the course fee.

## Note:

- Fees illustrated above are before Goods and Services Tax (GST) and all subjected to prevailing GST rate.
- Feeds paid are not refundable in the event of non-completion of the programme.
- The University reserves all rights to review fees as necessary and will adjust accordingly without prior notice.